

## SL Green Realty Corp. To Release First Quarter Financial Results On April 20, 2004

## Conference Call To Be Held At 2:00 P.M. On Wednesday, April 21, To Discuss Results

New York, NY- April 1, 2004 - SL Green Realty Corp. (NYSE: SLG), a real estate investment trust, announced today that it will release earnings for the first quarter, 2004, on Tuesday, April 20, 2004, after the close of the day's trading on the New York Stock Exchange.

The company will host a conference call and audio web cast on Wednesday, April 21, at 2 pm ET to discuss the financial results. The conference call can be accessed by dialing (913) 981-5518. A replay of the call will be available through April 28 by dialing 888/203-1112 or 719/457-0820, passcode 142129. The call will be simultaneously broadcast via the Internet and individuals who wish to access the conference call should go to <a href="https://www.slgreen.com">www.slgreen.com</a> to log onto the call or to listen to a replay following the call.

SL Green Realty is a self-administered and self-managed real estate investment trust ("REIT") that primarily owns, manages, leases, acquires and repositions office properties in Manhattan.

To receive SL Green's latest news releases and other corporate documents via FAX at no cost, please contact the Investor Relations office at 212-216-1601. All releases and supplemental data can also be downloaded directly from the SL Green website at: <a href="https://www.slgreen.com">www.slgreen.com</a>.